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Your details
What is your name?
Forename:
Kathryn
Surname:
Hemensley

Are you making an individual response or on behalf of an organisation?
Organisation
If individual, please tell us what type:
Name of organisation:
Wellington Town Council
Please choose one from the drop-down list:
Parish Council

What is your (personal/organisational) address?

What is your email address?

1. Overview and objectives
Do you agree that these are the right Objectives for the Local Plan?
Not Answered
Please provide reasons for your answers (200 words max):

2. Carbon neutrality
Question 1a: Should we aim to require that all newdevelopment is ‘zero carbon’ by as soon as possible (e.g. by 2025) or give slightly more
time (e.g. by 2030) for developers to adapt their design approaches, materials and suppliers?
As soon as possible (e.g. by 2025)

Question 1b: Should we allocate sites for specific renewable energy development or identify broad areas which we consider suitable?
A combination of both of the above

Question 1c: Do you have any comments on these policy approaches?
Please provide comments (250 words max):
SWT should work with key partners to find locations for alternative energy production and sites for location of such facilities. Preference should be given to
developers with strong procedures for carbon-neutrality. Sustainable design features to be mandatory in new developments.Enable and encourage retro-fitting of
energy reducing building features. Support to be given to local companies developing renewable energy. Protect the environment by requiring developers to
mitigate the carbon increase through losing greenfield sites to buildings. Planning consents to presume in favour for renewable energy installation.

3. Sustainable locations

Question 2a: Do you agree with the tiers that identifies Taunton followed by 6 tiers covering the other settlements?
Not Answered
If not, what changes would you make and why? (200 words max):

Question 2b: Do you think Watchet and Williton should be seen as associated settlements for the purposes of the Local Plan due to their
close proximity and in complementing the services of each other (and therefore be in a higher tier to Bishops Lydeard and Wiveliscombe)?
Not Answered
Please provide reasons for your answers (200 words max):

Question 2c: Do you think we should carry on with the way housing is currently distributed across our area (see pie chart) or should we be
doing something different, such as one of the three options suggestedbelow?
Not Answered
Please provide reasons for your answers (200 words max):

What else do you think about housing distribution in our area?
Please provide comments (250 words max):

Question 2d: Do you have any comments on these policy approaches?
Please provide comments (250 words max):

12. Policies for our places: Wellington
Question 11a: Do you have any comments on these policy approaches?
Please provide comments (250 words max):
Ensure growth in development is supported by infrastructure and public services such as police, fire, medical and schools. Improve sustainable transport ,
particularly a safe cycle route between Taunton and Wellington. Encourage better, affordable bus routes in and around the town and between railway stations as
developed.. Don't focus solely on rail transport, although this is highly desirable for the town. Sports provision is not targetted to keep pace with population growth
so reserve sufficient land for additional sports facilities. Encourage 20 mph limits in residential areas. Further housing development should be on brownfield sites
and ensure green spaces maintained. Bring back unused buildings into usage particularly Tonedale Mill, or have them demolished and new sustainable
developments built with employment use attached.

